

To, प्रबंधक/The Manager बीएसई लिमिटेड/BSE Limited, फीरोज जीजीभोय टावर्स/Phiroj Jeejeebhoy Towers, दलाल स्ट्रीट/Dalal Street, मुम्बई/MUMBAI- 400 001 स्क्रिप कोड/Scrp Code: 532234	To, प्रबंधक/The Manager अनुसूचन विभाग/Listing Department नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लि., National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कम्प्लेक्स, Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, बांद्रा ईस्ट/Bandra East, मुम्बई/MUMBAI-400 051 प्रतीक/Symbol: NATIONALUM
---	---

विषय: 30.09.2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित) का समाचार पत्र प्रकाशन।

Sub: Newspaper publications of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023.

महोदय/Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed copies of the newspaper clippings of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2023 published on 10.11.2023 in the “Financial Express” in English newspaper, “Sanmarg” in Hindi newspaper and “Dharitri” in Odia newspaper (All India Editions).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,
कृते नेशनल एल्यूमिनियम कंपनी लिमिटेड
For National Aluminium Co. Ltd.

(एन.के. महान्ति)

(N.K. Mohanty)

समूह महाप्रबंधक एवं कंपनी सचिव और अनुपालन अधिकारी
GGM & Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

नेशनल एल्यूमिनियम कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
निगम कार्यालय
नालको भवन, नयापल्ली, भुवनेश्वर - 751 013 भारत

National Aluminium Company Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
REGD. & CORPORATE OFFICE
Nalco Bhawan, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751013, India

CIN # L27203OR1981GOI000920

Tel.:0674-2301988-999, Ext.:2265, 2266, 2267, 2585, 2587, E-mail:company_secretary@nalcoindia.co.in,Website:www.nalcoindia.com

English Newspaper - Financial Express

APIS INDIA LIMITED
CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048
Registered office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Tel: 011-4320 6650, Fax: 011-2571 3631
E-mail: mail@apisindia.com, Website: www.apisindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		31.03.2023 (Audited)
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations (Net)	7,964.59	7,898.36	9,859.11	15,862.95	16,690.00
2	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	572.92	617.18	585.71	1,190.10	523.82
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	572.92	617.18	585.71	1,190.10	523.82
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	406.08	437.40	433.16	843.48	371.27
5	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	508.91	892.42	739.99	1,401.33	917.03
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01	551.01
7	Other Equity (Reserve Excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-	-	11,002.83
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rupee 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	9.24	16.20	13.43	25.43	16.64

Notes:
1 The above unaudited Consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 09, 2023.
2 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023, in accordance Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of Company at www.apisindia.com.
4 The key figures of the Company on standalone basis are as follows: (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	
Total income from operations (Net)	7,964.59	7,898.36	9,859.11	15,862.95	16,690.00
Profit before tax	572.93	617.38	585.71	1,190.31	523.86
Profit after tax	402.09	437.60	433.16	839.69	371.31
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	24.18
Total comprehensive income	402.09	437.60	433.16	839.69	371.31

The figures for the previous quarter and year ended have been regrouped / rearranged, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
For APIS India Limited
Amit Anand
Managing Director
DIN: 00951321

Date: November 09, 2023
Place: New Delhi

Karma Energy
CIN: L31101MH2007PLC168823
Regd. Office : Regd. Office : 214, Empire House, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400001
Tel Nos : 22071501-06 Fax : 22071514 Email : investorhelpdesk@weizmann.co.in
Visit us at : www.karmaenergy.co

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.23
(Rs. In Lac except EPS data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
	30.09.23 Unaudited	30.09.22 Unaudited	30.09.23 Unaudited	30.09.22 Unaudited
1 Total Income from Operations	631.25	606.91	988.13	1,029.90
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	341.55	176.13	377.73	213.60
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	256.75	217.47	285.54	303.39
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	262.87	176.48	285.40	292.20
5 Equity Share Capital	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99	1,156.99
6 Earnings per Share of Rs. 10/- each [(for Continuing and Dis-continued Operations (not annualised)] Basic & Diluted	2.22	1.88	2.47	2.62

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.23 is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.karmaenergy.co
2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting on 08.11.23 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 09.11.23
3 The Company is primarily operating in the business of Generation of Power from Renewable Sources. Hence, there is only one business segment as per Ind-AS 108 - Operating Segments.
4 As required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the review by the Statutory Auditors has been completed for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30.09.23 and the Report has been forwarded to the stock exchanges. The Report does not contain any qualification.
5 Previous period's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED
Sd/-
Chetan D. Mehra
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN - 00022021

Place : Mumbai
Date : 09.11.2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Modern Engineering and Projects Limited
(Formerly Known as Modern Converters Limited)
E-mail: cs@mep.ltd; Website: www.mep.ltd; Telephone No.: 022-6666007
CIN: L01132MH1946PLC381640

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs (Except earnings per share data))

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Yearly Ended		Year Ended March 31, 2023
		September 30, 2023 Unaudited	June 30, 2022 Unaudited	September 30, 2023 Unaudited	September 30, 2022 Unaudited	
1	Income :					
	a) Revenue from operations	1,660.85	1,429.03	9.01	3,089.88	156.31
	b) Other Income	4.26	234.02	-	238.28	2.85
	Total Revenue	1,665.11	1,663.05	9.01	3,328.16	159.16
2	Expenses :					
	a) Operating Costs	1,197.39	1,214.88	-	2,412.27	-
	b) Employee benefits expense	132.47	120.07	27.69	252.54	77.00
	c) Finance Costs	36.68	15.23	7.93	51.91	15.86
	d) Depreciation & Amortization expense	91.87	53.47	27.74	145.34	54.03
	e) Other expenses	79.86	87.69	48.77	167.56	106.63
	Total Expenses	1,538.27	1,491.35	112.12	3,029.62	253.51
3	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (1+2)	126.84	171.70	(103.11)	298.55	(94.35)
4	Exceptional items / (Expenses) :					
5	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3+4)	126.84	171.70	(103.11)	298.55	(94.35)
6	Tax Expense	54.85	43.30	(5.38)	98.15	(5.55)
7	Profit/(Loss) After Tax (5-6)	72.00	128.40	(97.73)	200.40	(88.80)
8	Other Comprehensive Income:					
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Tax impact relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (7+8)	72.00	128.40	(97.73)	200.40	(88.80)
10	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10 per share)	309.00	309.00	309.00	309.00	309.00
11	Earnings per Share (EPS)					
	a) Basic & Diluted EPS Before Exceptional items (Rs)	2.33	4.16	(0.32)	6.49	(0.29)
	b) Basic & Diluted EPS After Exceptional items (Rs)	2.33	4.16	(0.32)	6.49	(0.29)

Notes:
1 The above financial result is filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The detailed Notes of the above financial result are available on the website of Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com the same is also available on the Company website viz. www.mep.ltd.
On the behalf of Board of Directors For Modern Engineering and Projects Limited
Sd/-
Jashandeep Singh
DIN: 02357390
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th day of November, 2023

TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532
Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal
Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com

Extract of the Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023
(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2023	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Quarter ended 30 September 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,055.93	1,526.40	1,818.56	7,400.97	3,808.09	2,762.07	2,829.35	12,346.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	419.29	319.32	332.73	1,496.01	633.67	266.61	472.23	2,360.99
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	419.29	319.32	332.73	1,496.01	633.67	266.61	472.23	2,360.99
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	331.18	244.27	245.46	1,138.20	473.61	213.91	353.31	1,840.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	333.73	242.38	241.30	1,134.49	367.77	105.15	242.62	1,858.70
6.	Equity Share Capital	664.52	664.52	662.93	663.54	664.52	664.52	662.93	663.54
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				9,646.57				9,826.38
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
	1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.98	3.68	3.70	17.17	7.13	3.22	5.33	27.76
	2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.97	3.67	3.69	17.08	7.11	3.21	5.31	27.62

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the Company's website. (www.tegaindustries.com).

Place: Kolkata
Date: November 09, 2023

Mehul Mohanka
Managing Director and Group CEO

Trejhora Solutions Limited
Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
Phone: +91-22-4040-8080 Fax: +91-22-4040-8081, Email: investor@trejhora.com; Website: www.trejhora.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	
1	Total Income from Operations	602.82	402.97	644.06	1,005.79	2,243.37
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)*	625.32	462.42	503.66	1,087.74	(7,529.68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)*	501.57	462.42	503.66	963.99	(7,529.68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)*	386.41	393.67	388.58	780.08	(29,912.87)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	383.53	377.60	374.54	761.13	(30,811.83)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					18,646.92
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations)					
	- Basic (₹)	3.27	3.33	3.29	6.60	6.20
	- Diluted (₹)	3.27	3.33	3.29	6.60	6.20

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	
1	Turnover	228.33	216.65	225.64	444.98	913.05
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(869.44)	442.32	376.55	(427.13)	811.72
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(897.12)	337.57	276.61	(659.56)	600.79

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhora.com.
b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
c) *Net Profit before tax and after tax includes discontinued operations

For Trejhora Solutions Limited
Amit Sheth
Chairman & Director
DIN- 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 09/11/2023

Adfactors 426

NALCO
National Aluminium Company Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
NALCO Bhawan, P/1, Nayapalli, Bhubaneswar-751 013, Odisha, India
CIN : L27203OR1981GOI000920

Bauxite Mining Alumina Refinery Aluminium Smelter Renewable Energy Power Generation
NALCO: EMPOWERING PROGRESS, NURTURING EXCELLENCE

Extracts of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023
(₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended		Six Months Ended		Year Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)		
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)		30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)			
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,043.42	3,178.36	3,491.66	6,221.78	7,286.81	14,254.86	3,043.42	3,178.36	3,491.66	6,221.78	7,286.81	14,254.86
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.97	470.91	245.88	745.88	1,023.93	1,954.99	274.97	470.91	245.88	745.88	1,023.93	1,954.99
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.97	470.91	245.88	745.88	1,023.93	1,954.99	256.06	455.28	201.19	711.34	958.51	1,845.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.26	349.39	170.12	555.65	748.76	1,544.49	187.35	333.76	125.43	521.11	683.34	1,434.66
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	196.80	357.11	194.35	553.91	771.31	1,602.14	177.89	341.48	149.66	519.37	705.89	1,492.31
6.	Equity Share Capital	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12,320.13						12,208.05
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹5/- each) (not annualised):												
	1. Basic	1.12	1.90	0.93	3.03	4.08	8.41	1.02	1.82	0.68	2.84	3.72	7.81
	2. Diluted	1.12	1.90	0.93	3.03	4.08	8.41	1.02	1.82	0.68	2.84	3.72	7.81

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and Company's website, www.nalcoindia.com.

Notes:
(1) The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 9th November, 2023. Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company.
(2) Out of the four joint venture companies whose financials have been consolidated, financials of two joint venture companies M/s. Angul Aluminium Park Company Limited and M/s. Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited have been consolidated on the basis of financials as certified by the Management, the effects whereof are not material. Further, consolidated financials for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 does not include the financials of M/s. Khanij Bidesh India Limited, the joint venture company, due to non-availability of its financials, which is not material.
(3) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.11.2023 has approved interim dividend of ₹1/- per equity share (20% on face value of ₹5/- each) amounting to ₹183.66 crore for the FY 2023-24.
(4) Based on the recommendation of the Board, the shareholders of the



भुवनेश्वर, (निप्र) : प्रतिष्ठित टाइम्स बिजनेस अवार्ड्स ओडिशा 2023 के चौथे संस्करण में उड़ीसा स्टीवडोर्स लिमिटेड (ओएसएल) के संस्थापक महिमानंद (महिमा) मिश्र को पूर्वी क्षेत्र में शिपिंग और लॉजिस्टिक्स परिदृश्य को नया आकार देने के लिए प्रतिष्ठित लाइफटाइम अचीवमेंट अवार्ड से सम्मानित किया गया। ओएसएल ग्रुप के संस्थापक को राज्य की राजधानी में सेंट्रल हॉल, मेफेयर कन्वेंशन में टाइम्स ग्रुप द्वारा आयोजित एक शानदार कार्यक्रम में यह सम्मान प्राप्त हुआ। विशेष रूप से, टाइम्स समूह उन उत्कृष्ट व्यापारिक घरानों और व्यापारिक नेताओं को मनाने और सम्मानित करने के लिए इस तरह के एक शानदार कार्यक्रम का आयोजन करता है, जिन्होंने एक प्रसिद्ध शोध एजेंसी द्वारा तय किए गए अनुसार अपने संबंधित क्षेत्रों और समुदायों में महत्वपूर्ण योगदान दिया है।

साइकिल से गिरकर युवक गंभीर रूप से घायल

बुगुड़ा : स्थानीय मेडिकल चौक पर साइकिल से गिरकर एक युवक गंभीर रूप से घायल हो गया। घायल युवक की पहचान प्रमोद मिश्र के रूप में हुई है। मिली जानकारी के अनुसार, स्थानीय हाईस्कूल चौक के पास प्रमोद की चाय की दुकान है। दुकान से प्रमोद बुधवार रात करीब 9 बजे घर लौट रहा था, तभी मेडिकल चौक पर अचानक वह साइकिल से गिर गया। जिससे वह गंभीर रूप से घायल हो गया। आसपास मौजूद कुछ युवकों ने उसे वहां से बचाकर मेडिकल ले जाया गया। उसकी हालत गंभीर होने के कारण उसे प्राथमिक उपचार के बाद 108 एंबुलेंस से ब्रह्मपुर रेफर कर दिया गया।

एसयूजे ने मूल्य आधारित पत्रकारिता दिवस मनाया



पारादीप, (संवाद सूत्र) : स्टेट यूनियन ऑफ जर्नलिस्ट्स (एसयूजे), ओडिशा के आह्वान पर बुधवार को राज्य भर में सभी एसयूजे यूनियनों द्वारा मूल्य-आधारित पत्रकारिता दिवस मनाया गया। इस संदर्भ में एसयूजे जगतसिंहपुर जिला इकाई की ओर से यहां पारादीप में एसयूजे कार्यालय परिसर में मूल्य आधारित पत्रकारिता संगोष्ठी और पहचान पत्र वितरण कार्यक्रम आयोजित किया गया। कार्यक्रम की अध्यक्षता जगतसिंहपुर जिले के एसयूजे के अध्यक्ष रत्नाकर स्वाई ने की। कार्यक्रम में पारादीप सहित जगतसिंहपुर जिले के विभिन्न स्थानों से एसयूजे के सदस्यों ने भाग लिया। प्रतिभागियों ने मूल्य आधारित पत्रकारिता पर विस्तृत चर्चा की। इस अवसर पर सभी सदस्यों को एसयूजे पहचान पत्र प्राप्त हुआ। कार्यक्रम का संचालन एसयूजे जिला महासचिव सुधांशु नायक, कोषाध्यक्ष संतोष भारती और सभी सदस्यों ने सहयोग किया।

सिंहपुर पंचायत के कई लाभार्थियों ने आंदोलन कर नाराजगी व्यक्त की



जाजपुर, संवाद सूत्र) : सार्वजनिक वितरण प्रणाली (पीडीएस) के तहत चावल के वितरण में अनियमितता का आरोप लगाते हुए जाजपुर जिले के बिंझारपुर ब्लॉक के अंतर्गत सिंहपुर पंचायत के कई लाभार्थियों ने गुरुवार को आंदोलन कर नाराजगी व्यक्त की। लाभार्थियों के आरोप के अनुसार, उन्हें पिछले सितंबर से टोकन जारी किया गया है, लेकिन डीलर उन्हें नियमित आधार पर पीडीएस योजना के तहत चावल उपलब्ध नहीं करा रहा है। उन्होंने

आरोप लगाया कि प्रशासनिक अधिकारियों से बार-बार शिकायत करने के बावजूद इस संबंध में कोई कदम नहीं उठाया गया है। लाभार्थियों में से एक प्रभासिनी बेहरा ने कहा कि डीलर हमें पिछले दो महीनों से पीडीएस चावल उपलब्ध नहीं करा रहा है। यद्यपि हमें टोकन प्रदान किए गए हैं, लेकिन डीलर टाल-मटोल कर रहा है और अब हम चावल के अपने कोटे से वंचित हैं। देरी के कारण हमें बहुत सारी समस्याओं का सामना करना पड़ रहा है।

जांच पूरी होने के बाद उचित कार्रवाई की जाएगी : उप-कलेक्टर गोपीनाथ

एक अन्य लाभार्थी प्रशांत पांडव ने अफसोस जताया कि हमें डीलर से अपने कोटे का चावल प्राप्त करने में बहुत परेशानी का सामना करना पड़ रहा है। वह (डीलर) हमारा समय बर्बाद कर रहा है और हमें नियमित आधार पर चावल उपलब्ध कराने के लिए कई बहाने बना रहा है। हमने अनियमितता की शिकायत कई बार जिला प्रशासन से की है। हालांकि, इस संबंध में अभी तक कोई कदम नहीं उठाया गया है। इस बीच, जाजपुर के उप-कलेक्टर गोपीनाथ कुंआर ने कहा कि वे आरोपों से अवगत हैं और इस संबंध में जल्द से जल्द उचित कार्रवाई की जाएगी। कुंआर ने कहा कि कथित अनियमितताओं की जांच अभी चल रही है। जांच पूरी होने के बाद उचित कार्रवाई की जाएगी।

छत्रपुर : ओडिशा राज्य निजी अध्यापक कर्मचारी संघ गंजाम जिला शाखा की ओर से एक ज्ञापन पत्र मुख्यमंत्री के नाम अतिरिक्त जिलाधिकारी को सौंपा गया। छत्रपुर में एक रैली निकालकर जिलाधिकारी के कार्यालय के पास पहुंचा। राज्य संघ के निर्णय के अनुसार, ओडिशा राज्य निजी अध्यापक कर्मचारी संघ गंजाम जिला शाखा की ओर से मुख्यमंत्री के नाम यह ज्ञापन पत्र सौंपने के दौरान गंजाम जिला समन्वयक प्रकाश चंद्र शतपथ, खंड समन्वयक विवेकानंद नायक ने उपस्थित रहे। गौरतलब है कि 2006 से 2018 तक अध्यापक और कर्मचारियों को अनुदान की मांग करते हुए अधिकार यात्रा-3 शुरू हुई। भुवनेश्वर स्थित पीएमजी चौक में 16 अप्रैल 2022 से 27 जून 2023 तक 800 दिनों के लिए धरना दिया गया था।



गजपति, (संवाद सूत्र) : श्रीमंदिर के चार द्वारों के साथ रत्न भंडार खोलने की मांग को लेकर गजपति जिला के मोहना में गुरुवार को कांग्रेस की ओर से संकीर्तन सत्याग्रह एवं जागरूकता शोभायात्रा निकाली गई एवं मोहना स्थित जगन्नाथ मंदिर के पास दीप प्रज्वलित किया गया। मोहना विधायक तथा जिला कांग्रेस कमेटी अध्यक्ष दाशरथी गमांग के नेतृत्व में यह शोभायात्रा मोहना करते हुए अधिकार यात्रा-3 शुरू हुई। भुवनेश्वर स्थित पीएमजी चौक में 16 अप्रैल 2022 से 27 जून 2023 तक 800 दिनों के लिए धरना दिया गया था।

नालको **NALCO**

A NAVRATNA COMPANY

National Aluminium Company Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)
NALCO Bhawan, P/1, Nayapalli,
Bhubaneswar-751 013, Odisha, India
CIN : L27203OR19811981000920

Bauxite Mining Aluminium Smelter
Alumina Refinery Renewable Energy Power Generation

NALCO: EMPOWERING PROGRESS. NURTURING EXCELLENCE

Extracts of Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended			Quarter Ended			Six Months Ended		
		30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/06/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2023 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	31/03/2023 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,043.42	3,178.36	3,491.66	6,221.78	7,286.81	14,254.86	3,043.42	3,178.36	3,491.66	6,221.78	7,286.81	14,254.86
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.97	470.91	245.88	745.88	1,023.93	1,954.99	274.97	470.91	245.88	745.88	1,023.93	1,954.99
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	274.97	470.91	245.88	745.88	1,023.93	1,954.99	256.06	455.28	201.19	711.34	958.51	1,845.16
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	206.26	349.39	170.12	555.65	748.76	1,544.49	187.35	333.76	125.43	521.11	683.34	1,434.66
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	196.80	357.11	194.35	553.91	771.31	1,602.14	177.89	341.48	149.66	519.37	705.89	1,492.31
6.	Equity Share Capital	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32	918.32
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						12,320.13						12,208.05
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹5/- each) (not annualised):												
	1. Basic	1.12	1.90	0.93	3.03	4.08	8.41	1.02	1.82	0.68	2.84	3.72	7.81
	2. Diluted	1.12	1.90	0.93	3.03	4.08	8.41	1.02	1.82	0.68	2.84	3.72	7.81

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com; and Company's website, www.nalcoindia.com.

Notes :

- (1) The financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 9th November, 2023. Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the Joint Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- (2) Out of the four joint venture companies whose financials have been consolidated, financials of two joint venture companies M/s. Angul Aluminium Park Company Limited and M/s. Utkarsha Aluminium Dhatu Nigam Limited have been consolidated on the basis of financials as certified by the Management, the effects whereof are not material. Further, consolidated financials for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 does not include the financials of M/s. Khanji Bidesh India Limited, the joint venture company, due to non-availability of its financials, which is not material.
- (3) The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09.11.2023 has approved interim dividend of ₹1/- per equity share (20% on face value of ₹5/- each) amounting to ₹ 183.66 crore for the FY 2023-24.
- (4) Based on the recommendation of the Board, the shareholders of the Company has approved final dividend of ₹1/- per equity share (20% on face value of ₹5/- each) amounting to ₹ 183.66 crore for the FY 2022-23 at the 42nd Annual General Meeting held on 21st September, 2023 and the same was paid on 19 October, 2023.
The total dividend pay out for the FY 2022-23 is ₹ 4.50/- per equity share (interim dividend of ₹ 3.50/- per share and final dividend of ₹ 1/- per share) amounting to ₹ 626.48 crore.
- (5) Figures pertaining to previous periods have been regrouped, recasted and rearranged, wherever necessary.

Place : Bhubaneswar
Dated : 9th November, 2023

(CA Sridhar Patra)
Chairman-cum-Managing Director

